Date

3/30/16

3/23/16

3/16/16

3/9/16

3/2/16

2/24/16

2/17/16

2/10/16

2/3/16

1/27/16

1/20/16

1/13/16

1/6/16

Time

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

7am / 8am / 9am

Issue

Crime

Crime

Crime

Health

Government

Education

Community

Government

Government

Government

Government

Community

Government

Master

Duration in

News Story Regarding Seconds
Tuscola County residents have applied for and received 400
concealed pistol licenses in the four-month period ending
Feb. 29 —a 72 percent increase

A former Fairgrove pizza joint is tagged as hazardous after
a meth lab was discovered and shut down by law
enforcement.

A Vassar man facing life in prison allegedly conspired to sell
as much as $50,000 worth of heroin out of a Reese
apartment last November

Agencies throughout the Thumb area are coordinating a
community health survey to improve area health care
Residents of Ellington Township planned last night to ask
township Supervisor Duane Lockwood to recuse himself
from any further decisions regarding wind turbines in the
community — and have threatened to file a lawsuit if it

doesn’'t happen.
Two new programs are planned to open this fall at the

Tuscola Technology
Lack of interest and support means the demise of
community events in Fostoria.

Ellington Township residents planned to voice their concerns
about the township’s wind farm ordinance at a regular board
meeting tonight, but due to a snow storm expected to last
through Tuesday, the meeting has been postponed.
Leaders of the Millington Arbela Fire Department are talking
about buying a new fire engine, and the Arbela Township
Board of Trustees talked about how to pay for it at their Jan.
11 meeting.

NextEra Energy Resources Inc. plans to file an application
for its third Tuscola County wind farm

A federal attorney is investigating a complaint alleging
Dayton Township is violating the Americans with Disability
Act by not providing adequate access for people with
disabilities.

For about 30 years, Roger Metiva, of Reese, worked hard
to customize his home at Meadows Mobile Home Park on
Reese Road.

The city of Caro and five surrounding townships could see

the benefit of a new $450,000 fire engine — if the city lands

a big federal grant.

Page 1

Printed by BoltPDF (c) NCH Software. Free for non-commercial use only.

54

93

85

55

121

44

31

79

35

130

122

41

79



