Master

					Duration in
Date		Time	Issue	News Story Regarding	Seconds
				Tuscola County residents have applied for and received 400	
				concealed pistol licenses in the four-month period ending	
	3/30/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Crime	Feb. 29 – a 72 percent increase	54
				A former Fairgrove pizza joint is tagged as hazardous after	
				a meth lab was discovered and shut down by law	
	3/23/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Crime	enforcement.	93
				A Vassar man facing life in prison allegedly conspired to sell	
				as much as \$50,000 worth of heroin out of a Reese	
	3/16/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Crime	apartment last November	85
				Agencies throughout the Thumb area are coordinating a	
	3/9/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Health	community health survey to improve area health care	55
				Residents of Ellington Township planned last night to ask	
				township Supervisor Duane Lockwood to recuse himself	
				from any further decisions regarding wind turbines in the	
				community – and have threatened to file a lawsuit if it	
	3/2/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Government	doesn't happen.	121
				Two new programs are planned to open this fall at the	
	2/24/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Education	Tuscola Technology	44
				Lack of interest and support means the demise of	
	2/17/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Community	community events in Fostoria.	31
				Ellington Township residents planned to voice their concerns	
				about the township's wind farm ordinance at a regular board	
				meeting tonight, but due to a snow storm expected to last	
	2/10/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Government	through Tuesday, the meeting has been postponed.	79
				Leaders of the Millington Arbela Fire Department are talking	
				about buying a new fire engine, and the Arbela Township	
				Board of Trustees talked about how to pay for it at their Jan.	
	2/3/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Government	11 meeting.	35
				NextEra Energy Resources Inc. plans to file an application	
	1/27/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Government	for its third Tuscola County wind farm	130
				A federal attorney is investigating a complaint alleging	
				Dayton Township is violating the Americans with Disability	
				Act by not providing adequate access for people with	
	1/20/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Government	disabilities.	122
				For about 30 years, Roger Metiva, of Reese, worked hard	
				to customize his home at Meadows Mobile Home Park on	
	1/13/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Community	Reese Road.	41
	1, 10, 10	. a.m / oum / oum	Community	The city of Caro and five surrounding townships could see	11
				the benefit of a new \$450,000 fire engine – if the city lands	
	1/6/16	7am / 8am / 9am	Government	a big federal grant.	79
	1, 0, 10		Coronnont		,0